505390984 03/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5437777

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARIAN MEIR	11/10/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FENOMI HOLDINGS LTD.
Street Address:	20 HAZEITIM RD.
City:	TSUKEY YAM
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15360584

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ering@browdyneimark.com

Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET, N,W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MEIR5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROGER L. BROWDY
SIGNATURE:	/rlb/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=2019-03-25ASSIGNMENTMEIRTOCOMPANY1#page1.tif source=2019-03-25ASSIGNMENTMEIRTOCOMPANY1#page2.tif

PATENT 505390984 REEL: 048684 FRAME: 0016

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Meir Marian., holder of Israeli ID # 017190356 of P.O. Box 902, Ein Hod, 3089000, Israel ("Assignor") is the applicant of patent applications entitled:

Device and method for generating electrical stimulation

Described and claimed under the following Patent Application:

US Utility Patent No. 15/360,584; Filed 23 November 2016:

And:

Device and method for generating electrical stimulation

Described and claimed under the following Patent Application:

International Patent Application No. PCT/IL2017/051267 on 21November 2017 (both hereinafter- the "Inventions");

and WHEREAS, Fenomi Holdings Ltd., an Israeli company number 515838142, of 20 Hazeitim Rd., Tsukey Yam, Israel, or any of its affiliated companies ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, the application, and any and all Patent Certificates or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, his entire rights, title and interest in and to the Inventions, corresponding domestic and foreign patent applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and Assignor authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of any of the states in which the applications were or will be filed, or foreign equivalent thereof, to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

Assignor authorizes the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

Assignor represents to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that it has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Assignor, its executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Assignee, Fenomi Holdings Ltd., hereby accepts the assignment.

פינים אחזסות בע"ם FENOMI HOLDINGS LT PATENT 515838142 PATENT REEL: 048684 FRAME: 0017

פינומי אחזקות בעיים FENOMI HOLDINGS LTD 515838142 The Assignee, Israel Harkin-CEO 11.11.2018 Date Name Title; Signature The Assignor, Mariea Meir 20.11.218 Name Title; Signature

> **PATENT REEL: 048684 FRAME: 0018**

Date

RECORDED: 03/25/2019